FERRING

PHARMACEUTICALS

Letter of Award

Date: 27" July 2023

To.

Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Lid
PAN No: AAGCCI283L

GST No: 27AAGCCI|283LI1ZG

Subject — Releasing letter of award for Cisco Product

Dear Mr.. Sajid.

Thank you for your valuable partnership and final proposal. We hereby confirm that we are considering you as
our preferred partner for Cisco products and releasing this LOA. Kindly process this order on Cisco and share the
delivery outlook on priority. Our formal System Generated Purchase Order is under process and shall be shared
in as soon as approved.

Price: Rs. 17.68.135/-
Price in Word: Rupees Seventeen Lakh Sixty-Eight thousand one hundred and thirty-Five only.

BoM:
Rate Total Amt

Particular UoM Qty
Catalyst 9300 24-port PoE+. Network Essentials Nos 5 eTRla || S ey
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 24-port PoE+. Network Esse Nos 5 61.163 305815
C9300 DNA Essentials. 24-Port, 3 Year Term License Nos 5 17.515 87573
Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module Nos 5 59,193 295965
10GBASE-SR SFP Module. Enterprise-Class Naos 5 30212 151060
6 Core Fiber Cable OM4 MM Mitr 200 2035 40700
LC-LC MM OM4 Fiber patch cord 3Mtr Nos 10 1320 13200
CATO6A cable Box 2 14850 29700
12 Port Fully loaded LIU LC-LC Nos 2 15180 30360
Fiber cables splicing charges Nos 2 1100 2200
Fiber cables laying Mtr 85 66 5610
4000 20000

Installation of 05 new switches and existing switch configuration Nos 5
Total Amount 17.68.135

Terms & Conditions:

Price Basis: DAP FTPL (Ferring Therapeutics Pvt Ltd) basis.
Taxes: GST will be extra as applicable.

Delivery: As per the discussion with OEM.

Warranty: As per mention in the BoM.

Payment Terms: Net 30 days

Delivery Address: Ferring Therapeutics Pvt Ltd, Ambernath.
Installation: In vendor scope

For Ferring ezvpeutics Pvt. Ltd.

’
{ Arijit Banerjee)
Associate Director — Supply Chain Management
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